



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 23-002, Version: 1

An Ordinance approving a Special Use Permit for a period of 25 years for a golf driving range and outdoor miniature golf facility on land located at 1501 NE US 40 Highway, all in accordance with the provisions of the Unified Development Ordinance, Chapter 33 of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Note: First read by City Council on January 10, 2023. Passed by unanimous vote

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving a Special Use Permit for a period of 25 years for a golf driving range and outdoor miniature golf facility on land located at 1501 NE US 40 Highway, all in accordance with the provisions of the Unified Development Ordinance, Chapter 33 of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Tanner Micheli, Applicant Representative
Joshua Johnson, AICP, Director of Development Services